Holmes Building Materials-Baton Rouge 7835 Airline Hwy. Baton Rouge, LA 70815 Ph #225-926-2031 Holmes Building Materials-Denham Springs 1102 Florida Ave SE Denham Springs, La. 70726 Ph #225-664-4126

INDIVIDUAL OR NEW HOME CREDIT APPLICATION

Application Date:				
Applicant Legal Name:	Social Security #:			
Spouse's Legal Name:	Social Security #:			
Applicant's Date of Birth:	Spouse's Date of Birth:			
Mailing Address:	City, State, Zip:			
Construction Address:	City, State, Zip:			
Legal Description:				
Applicant's Current Employer:	Employer Phone:			
Spouse Current Employer:	Employer Phone:			
Home Phone #: Ap	plicant Cell Phone #: Spouse Cell Phone#:			
Applicant's Email Address:	Spouse's Email Address:			
Email Invoices:YesNo				
Applicant's Driver's License #:	Spouse's Driver's License #:			
DO YOU HAVE CONSTRUCTION FINANCING F	OR YOUR NEW HOME?			
BANK NAME:				
ADDRESS:				
PHONE NUMBER:				
LOAN OFFICER:				

- Take Offs are estimates only on material, quantities may change due to individual job circumstances. *Pricing* is subject to change due to fluctuations in the market.
- A Consolidated Invoice Report will be included with your monthly statement.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

We the undersigned, acknowledge that all purchases made from **HOLMES BUILDING MATERIALS**, **LLC**, shall be due and payable on the 10th of the month following purchase unless agreed to otherwise in writing.

There is no return privilege on any special order material.

Unpaid to late invoices are subject to an interest charge at the rate of one and one-half (1-1/2 %) per month until payment is received.

In the event expenses are incurred in the collection of the account because of failure to pay when due, the undersigned agrees to pay such expenses including a reasonable attorney's fee which is hereby agreed to be 33 ½ % (a minimum of \$250.00) of the total amount due and all court costs or other costs of collection.

I acknowledge that this application covers any materials or services purchased from Holmes Building Materials, LLC and any subsidiary or related company ("related companies"), including Holmes Building Materials, LLC. All terms and conditions of this agreement shall apply to all of my purchases from any related companies.

I authorize Holmes Building Materials, LLC, or any Credit Bureau or other investigative agency working on behalf of Holmes Building Materials, LLC, to investigate any reference listed herein pertaining to the above company's credit and financial status. In addition, I authorize Holmes Building Materials LLC, to check my credit record through any credit-reporting source.

The **Federal Equal Credit Opportunity Act** prohibits creditors from discriminating against credit applicants on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, marital status, age (provided the applicant has the capacity to enter into a binding contract): because all or part of the applicants income derives from any public assistance program; or because the applicant has in good faith exercised any right under the Consumer Credit Protection Act. The federal agency that administers compliance with this law is the Federal Trade Commission. In the event that Holmes Building Materials, LLC, takes adverse action on your credit terms, applicant has the right to request in writing within 60 days the reason for the adverse action. Holmes Building Materials, LLC, may at its option and without notice to applicant raise any credit limits or allow charges in excess of any credit limits granted to applicant. Applicant understands that it is responsible for all charges to the account regardless of credit limits.

Print Name of Authorized Individual	Signature of Applicant	Title	Date	
Vitness				
	PERSONAL GUARA	ANTY		
uture invoices including those prior to the d LLC, may grant additional credit to the above Materials, LLC, may make demand under th	LE on a CONTINUING basis for the prompt parate of this agreement, interest, attorney's fees a company and make additional sales to which is guaranty without exhausting all of its recour ther charges upon demand. This guaranty shared by Holmes Building Materials, LLC.	and other costs of collection. In this guaranty agreement will app se against the purchaser and I for	ecognize that Holmes Building Mate y. Guarantor agrees that Holmes Bu Irther waive all notice of delinquenc	erials, uilding y and
"related companies"), including Holmes Buil	anty shall apply to any amounts owed to Holm ding Materials, LLC. Guarantor agrees that thi plicable charges were incurred with Holmes Bu	is guaranty shall be fully enforce	able to the full extent of the liability	
Print Name of Authorized Individual	Signature of Applicant	Title	Date	

Please note that we cannot process an application without the applicable signatures

Witness